

HARRY GWALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

"Together We Deliver and Grow"

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER

40 Main Street, Private Bag X501, IXOPO 3276 Tel: (039) 834 8707 Fax: (039) 834 1701 E-mail: jilin@harrygwaladm.gov.za

PUBLIC NOTICE

2017-2018 SERVICE DELEVERY AND BUDGET IMPLEMENTATION PLAN FOR HARRY GWALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY AND HARRY GWALA DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

In terms of section 21A of the Municipal System Act No. 32 of 2000 all documents that must be made public by a municipality in terms of a requirement of this act, the Municipal Financial management Act or other applicable legislation, must be conveyed to the local community-

- (a) by displaying the documents at the municipality's head and satellite offices and libraries;
- (b) by displaying the documents on the municipality's official website, if the municipality has a website as envisaged by section 12B; and
- (c) by notifying the local community, in accordance with section 21, of the place, including the website address, where detailed particulars concerning the documents can be obtained.

The Harry Gwala District Mayor on the 23rd of June 2017 approved its Service Delivery and Budget Implementation Plan. It is therefore against this background that the Harry Gwala District Municipality requests members of the public to view the Service Delivery and Budget Implementation Plan for Harry Gwala District Municipality and Harry Gwala Development Agency placed in the following district areas:

- 1. Harry Gwala District Offices (40 Main Street, Ixopo)
- 2. Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Local Municipality (15 Watson Street, Creighton)
- 3. Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Local Municipality (32 Arbuckle Street, Himeville)
- 4. UBuhlebezwe Local Municipality (29 Margaret Street, Ixopo)
- 5. UMzimkhulu Local Municipality (169 Main Street, UMzimkhulu)
- 6. Greater Kokstad Local Municipality (72 Hope Street, Kokstad)
- 7. Bulwer Library (189 Jackson Street, Bulwer)
- 8. UBuhlebezwe Library (62 Margaret, Ixopo)
- 9. UMzimkhulu Library (169 Main Street, UMzimkhulu) and;
- 10. Greater Kokstad Library (Town Hall. Main Street, Kokstad)

Enquiries may be directed to: PMS Specialist: Mrs. K. Mchunu on: 039 834 8757.

The Municipal Manager

Mrs. A.N. Dlamini